5107393	
083038	
\$40.00	
ï	

Form PTO-1595 6/93 U.S. Department of Commerce, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): MagneTek, Inc. 11150 Santa Monica Boulevard, Suite 1500 Los Angeles, CA 90025	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Parallax Power Components, LLC Street Address: 122 East 42 nd Street, Suite 1115 City: New York		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes no	State: NY Zip Code: 10168 Country: USA Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ves 2 no		
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other			
Execution Date(s): 06/29/2001			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is			
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s). 5,107,393		
Additional numbers attached?			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved <u>1</u>		
Name: HOWREY SIMON ARNOLD & WHITE, LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$\\\\\$40		
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed		
	✓ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account		
Street Address: 2941 Fairview Park Drive, Box 7 City: Falls Church State: VA Zip Code: 22042	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-3038		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is frue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael J. Bell July 22, 2005			
Name of Person Signing Signature Registration No. 39,604 Fotal number of	/ Date Pages including cover sheer, attachments and document- 4 pages		
OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2023!			

PATENT REEL: 016561 FRAME: 0154

Execution Copy

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made this 29th day of June, 2001 by and between MagneTek, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") and Parallex Power Components, LLC, a Delaware limited liability corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated of even date herewith, to which Assignor and American Circuit Breaker Corporation, a New York Corporation ("ACB"), are parties (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), ACB has agreed to purchase the Assets, including the Intellectual Property (as such terms are defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement);

WHEREAS, Parallax is a successor-in-interest to ACB's interest in the Assets pursuant to the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignor has agreed to execute this Assignment in favor of Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual agreements and covenants contained herein, and for the other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby irrevocably grants, assigns and conveys to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the United States and foreign patents and patent applications described on Schedule A attached hereto, and any reissues, extensions, substitutions, confirmations, divisions, and continuations of any of the foregoing, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

PATENT REEL: 016561 FRAME: 0155

8

10

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed and relivered as of the date first written above.

STATE OF NEW YORK

subscribed and swom to me

Motery Public

My Commission Expires:___

KATHIE SIRKIN
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01S14983346
Cumified in New York County
Commission Expires July 16, 2002

MAGNETEK, INC. (ASSIGNOR)

By: Name: John P. Colling, Jr.

Title: Vice President and Freesurer

Exhibit A

United States Patents

- 1. "Plastic Tube and Method and Apparatus for Manufacturing" Patent No. 5,885,676
- 2. "Metallized Film Capacitor Construction" Patent No. 5,107,393
- 3. "Metallized Film Capacitor" Patent No. 4,897,761
- 4. "Capacitor and Method of Manufacture" Patent No. 4,812,941
- 5. "Dielectric Fluid for a Metallized Film Capacitor" Patent No. 4,931,900
- "Capacitor with Integral Discharge Resistor and Method of Making Same" Patent No. 4,599,676
- 7. "Transformer with Layer-Wound and Random Wound Windings" Patent No. 4,914,413

Foreign Patents and Patent Applications

- I. Austria No. 76533
- 2. Brazil No. 8605365
- 3, Canadá No. 1264185
- 4. Germany No. 3685385
- 5. Europe No. 215021
- Japan No. 95044125
- 7. Canada No. 2046227
- 8. Europe No. 487828
- 9. Mexico No. 9102163

1050\$762_1.DQC